

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10504 OF 2022
IN FAST/21666/2020 WITH CA/10498/2022 IN
FAST/21676/2020 WITH CA/10494/2022 IN
FAST/21684/2020

EX. ENGINEER, IRRI. PRO. MAJBUTIKARAN DIV. OMERGA
UNDER M.K.K.V.D.C. PUNE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
NAGNATH VISHWANATH BAVKAR

...

Mr. Prashant Nangare, Advocate for applicant Acquiring Body.
Mr. B.K. Pawar, Advocate holding for Mr. Ajeet Kale, Advocate
for respondents.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 3rd January 2023.

ORDER:-

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant - Acquiring Body seeks time to take steps against deceased respondents in all these applications.
2. Stand over to 31.01.2023.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)