



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAST NO.32466 OF 2021  
WITH CA/13/2022, CA/14/2022 IN FAST/32466/2021  
THE EX. ENGINEER, SINA KOLEGAON PROJECT LIFT IRRI. DIV.  
PARANDA (MAH. KRUSHNA KHORE VIKAS MAH)  
VERSUS  
NANA BALI JAGTAP (DIED) THR LRS BALIBA AND OTHERS

...  
FAST NO.21174 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10506/2022, CA/10507/2022  
FAST NO.21680 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10500/2022, CA/10501/2022  
FAST NO.21676 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10498/2022, CA/10499/2022  
FAST NO.21666 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10504/2022, CA/10505/2022  
FAST NO.21689 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10502/2022, CA/10503/2022  
FAST NO.21673 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10496/2022, CA/10497/2022  
FAST NO.21684 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10494/2022, CA/10495/2022  
FAST NO.21669 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10492/2022, CA/10493/2022  
FAST NO.21660 OF 2020  
WITH CA/21661/2022, CA/21662/2022

.....  
FAST NO.21072 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10707/2022, CA/10706/2022  
FAST NO.21233 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10705/2022, CA/10704/2022  
FAST NO.21211 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10695/2022, CA/10696/2022  
FAST NO.21225 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10899/2022, CA/10701/2022  
FAST NO.21229 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10709/2022, CA/10710/2022  
FAST NO.21219 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10694/2022, CA/10692/2022  
FAST NO.21201 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10697/2022, CA/10698/2022  
FAST NO.21206 OF 2020  
WITH CA/10702/2022, CA/10703/2022

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. P. R. Nangare.

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATE : 02-04-2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Upon mentioning, the matters are taken on board.
2. This *praecipe* is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order passed by this Court, in FAST NO.32466 of 2021 and connected matters, dated 12.03.2024.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant states that inadvertently in title clause of the order in third group i.e. "FAST NO.21669 OF 2020 WITH CA/10492/2022, CA/10493/2022" are mentioned. There is no stay order in the matters FAST/21660/2020, FAST/21233/2020 and FAST/21219/2020 with Civil Applications. However, the appellant deposited compensation. He prays for correction and seeks time to deposit fresh cheques.
4. In title clause of the said order in the third group, the words "FAST NO.21669 OF 2020 WITH CA/10492/2022, CA/10493/2022" be substituted by the words "FAST NO.21233 OF 2020 WITH CA/10705/2022, CA/10704/2022".
5. In FAST/21660/2020, FAST/21233/2020 and FAST/21219/2020 with Civil Applications, there was no stay order. However, the appellant has deposited compensation. Therefore, order to pay the costs should not be considered for these cases. Two weeks granted to deposit fresh cheques. Office to accept it, if the cheques are deposited in time.
6. Necessary corrections be carried out. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly. The motion stands disposed of.

**( S. G. MEHARE )  
JUDGE**