



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9550 OF 2025
IN FAST/21676/2020

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10499 OF 2022 IN FAST/21676/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10494 OF 2022 IN FAST/21684/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9551 OF 2025 IN FAST/21676/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10504 OF 2022 IN FAST/21666/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 OF 2022 IN FAST/21666/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10498 OF 2022 IN FAST/21676/2020
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10495 OF 2022 IN FAST/21684/2020

BASLING MALAPPA KAPASE, DIED, THR.LRS.DROPADA B. KAPASE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicants - Claimants : Mr. Ajeet B. Kale

AGP for Respondent nos.1 & 2 -State : Mr.D.R.Korade

Advocate for Respondent no.3 – Acquiring Body : Mr. Prashant R. Nangare

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 08 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he has not been served with copies of necessary documents.
2. Learned counsel for applicants undertakes to supply copies of necessary documents within one week.
3. Stand over to 15-09-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)