

(1)

913ca9550.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9550 OF 2025  
IN FAST/21676/2020**

**BASLING MALAPPA KAPASE DIED THR. LRS. DROPADA B. KAPASE  
AND ORS**

....Applicant

**VERSUS**

**THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, K. K. V. M. OFFICE,  
OSMANABAD AND ORS**

.....Respondent

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9551 OF 2025  
IN FAST/21676/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21666/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10498 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21676/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10499 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21676/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10494 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21684/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10495 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21684/2020**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10504 OF 2022  
IN FAST/21666/2020**

Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for the applicant  
Mr. V. S. Badakh, AGP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

(2)

913ca9550.25

**PER COURT :**

1. Stand over to 23-03-2026.

**[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J. ]**

VishalK/913ca9550.25