



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**939 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9550 OF 2025  
IN FAST/21676/2020**

Basling Malappa Kapase Died Thr. Lrs. Dropada B. Kapase And  
Ors

**VERSUS**

The Special Land Acquisition Officer, K. K. V. M. Office,  
Osmanabad And Ors

.....

Mr. Krishna G. Narwade h/f Mr. Kale Ajeet B., Advocate for  
Applicants

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for the Respondents – State

Mr. P. R. Nangare, Advocate for Respondent No.3

.....

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9551 OF 2025 IN FAST/21676/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10495 OF 2022 IN FAST/21684/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 OF 2022 IN FAST/21666/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10499 OF 2022 IN FAST/21676/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10498 OF 2022 IN FAST/21676/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10504 OF 2022 IN FAST/21666/2020  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10494 OF 2022 IN FAST/21684/2020**

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 08.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the Claimants seeks adjournment.
2. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**